11'' I .,..
)
51 EMENS-ALLIS
Switchgear
PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
TYPES LA-600A/800A/16ot.
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
_ WITH
MA*"L OR E-LECTRIC OPERATORS-
-��.�--­
. .  �� .-_ ,;_.
'
:j_ 11X5215-02 -2
-C
�� 1978 1
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LA-1600A Circuit Breaker
LA-600A and LA-800A Circuit Breaker
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Operator
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Shunt Trip Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Motor Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Close Solenoid Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Alarm Switch c:�oup, Bell Alarm
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Auxiliary Switch Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Secondary Disconnect Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Under Voltage Trip Group
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Static Trip Group
LA-600A Tripping Current Transformer Group
LA-1600A Tripping Current Transformer Group
LA-600A and LA-800A Fuse Attachment Group
LA-1600A Fuse Attachment Group
LA-600AF/800AF and LA-1600AF Anti-Single Phase Device,
Trigger Fuse Assembly
LA-600A/800A and LA-1600A Under Voltage Trip Attachment
Type
LA-600A
LA-1600A
Application
600 AMP
1600 AMP
USAGE TABLE
Figure
1

Serial Number
CJ :\lanual
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X5215-02
Fig Item Descrietion Part ::\umber
16 3 \Vasher 00-651-017-903
3 -14 �ut 15-171-063-006
2 11 Connector 71-141-7 86-0"01
If required eart is not identified in this manual ------
1. :\lake a copy of the drawing figure i n  which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
H- i6679A--1
Quant it\·
1
2
1
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number and control voltage with your order.
o. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
The following items refer to c mponents shown in figure 1 LA-1600A Cir cuit Breaker.
ITL\I DESCRIPTIO� PART ::\CviBER CSAGE
1
-; Back Panel 18-390-968-001
3 Base 71-440-l19-001
4 Connector up per 71-141-769-503
5 C o nnector 71-142-280-001 Stationary
6 Ar c Runner 71-142-053-001
7 Screw 00-615-124-218
8 Lk. Washer 00-655-017-022
9 Contact Finger 71-141-973-501
10 Spring 71-141-976-001
11 Connector, l ower 71-142-050-001
12 Connector, lower 71-142-280-002 Stationary
13 Support 71-142-172-502
14 Screw 00-615-663-37 3
15 Lk. Washer 00-655-017-026
16 Spring 71-141-930-001
17 Screw 00-615-114-377
18 Screw 00-615-114-380
19 Screw 00-:615-114-388
:20 Contact 71-141-768-001
21 Contact 71-141-768-002
:22 Screw 00-611-315-468
:23 ::\ut 00-631-171-106
24 \Vas her 00-651-009-228
25 Lk. \\"asher 00-655-017-032
26 Clevis 71-240-561-001
27 Arcing Contact 71-141-803-501
28 }lain Contact 71-141-805-501
29 Spacer 71-141-822-003
30 Spacer 71-141-822-004
31 Pin 71-141-921-002
32 Spacer (Spring cap) 71-142-122-001
33 Spring 71-142-123-001
34 Spring 71-142-139-001
35 Screw 00-615-114-390
36 Sto p �ut 00-633-025-116
37 Washer 00-651-017-135
38 Pin 18-724-515-001
39 "X" Washer 00-65 9- 055-�50
40 Spacer 18-657-768-373
41 Screw 15-171-39 9-01 1